Heinrichs Messtechnik GmbH
Page 1
Technical information UMC4
Subject to errors and technical changes.
U
M
C
4

0 Without Approval 5)
1 Ex [ia Ga] intrinsically safe
2 Non intrinsically safe
 Design
H Heinrichs
K Kobold
1) Includes mounting bracket for wall and 2" pipe.
2) Only for option F
3) Not for option F
4) Not for OIML R139:2018 (for TMU-W)
5) Only for approval "0"
6) Not for ship approval
Accessories
Interconnecting cable – Sensor to transmitter. Wire termination.
TMKBL-K-K-005 5m (15ft) non Ex  TMKBL-K-K-005 Ex 5m (15ft) Ex
TMKBL-K-K-010 10m (30ft) non Ex  TMKBL-K-K-010 Ex 10m (30ft) Ex
TMKBL-K-K-015 15m (50ft) non Ex  TMKBL-K-K-015 Ex 15m (50ft) Ex
TMKBL-K-K-020 20m (65ft) non Ex  TMKBL-K-K-020 Ex 20m (65ft) Ex
TMKBL-K-K-030 30m (100ft) non Ex  TMKBL-K-K-030 Ex 30m (100ft) Ex
TMKBL-K-K-040 40m (131ft) non Ex  TMKBL-K-K-040 Ex 40m (131ft) Ex
TMKBL-K-K-050 50m (164ft) non Ex  TMKBL-K-K-050 Ex 50m (164ft) Ex
TMKBL-K-K-XXX Customer specified non Ex  TMKBL-K-K-XXX Ex Customer specified Ex
Interconnecting cable – Sensor to transmitter.  End 1: Plug in connector (Harting Han® R23). End 2: Wire termination.
TMKBL-S-K-010 10m (30ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-K-010 Ex 10m (30ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-K-015 15m (50ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-K-015 Ex 15m (50ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-K-020 20m (65ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-K-020 Ex 20m (65ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-K-030 30m (100ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-K-030 Ex 30m (100ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-K-040 40m (131ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-K-040 Ex 40m (131ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-K-050 50m (164ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-K-050 Ex 50m (164ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-K-XXX Customer specified non Ex  TMKBL-S-K-XXX Ex Customer specified Ex
Interconnecting cable – Sensor to transmitter.  Plug in connector (Harting Han® R23) at both ends
TMKBL-S-S-010 10m (30ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-S-010 Ex 10m (30ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-S-015 15m (50ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-S-015 Ex 15m (50ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-S-020 20m (65ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-S-020 Ex 20m (65ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-S-030 30m (100ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-S-030 Ex 30m (100ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-S-040 40m (131ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-S-040 Ex 40m (131ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-S-050 50m (164ft) non Ex  TMKBL-S-S-050 Ex 50m (164ft) Ex
TMKBL-S-S-XXX Customer specified non Ex  TMKBL-S-S-XXX Ex Customer specified Ex
Cable gland set
TMKV-AUNEM20 Integral mount transmitter, non Ex, M20x1,5
TMKV-AUNENPT Integral mount transmitter, non Ex, ½'' NPT